SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 16021/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2023 in BA No. 38/2023 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong)

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALRINTLUANGA SAILO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.257124/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate General, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Aditya S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sehrawat, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable on 16.2.2024. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)