SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 16021/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2023 in BA No. 38/2023 passed by the High Court Of Meghalya At Shilong)

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALRINTLUANGA SAILO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv. Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 05.04.2024.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)